Village of Vadnais Heights

COUNTY OF RAMSEY

STATE OF MINNESOTA

OFFICE OF: Clerk

November 14, 1963

State of Minnesota County of Ramsey Village of Vadnais Heights

To Joseph L. Donovan, secretary of the State of Minnesota:

I, JOHN E. PAULSON, clerk of the Village of Vadnais Heights, in said county of Ramsey, and state of Minnesota, do hereby certify that at the annual village election, held in said village on the 5th day of November, 1963 the following question was submitted to the voters, "Shall Optional Plan A, modifying the standard plan of Village Government by providing for the appointment by the Council of the clerk and treasurer, be adopted for the government of the Village of Vadnais Heights?"

The official canvas and returns in my office show that Plan A received 160 Yes votes and 148 No votes. Therefore Plan A form of government shall be adopted for the Village of Vadnais Heights.

Witness my hand and official seal this 14th day of November, 1963.

Village Clerk

#16659 STATE OF MINNESOTA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Secretary of State